

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 3 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2081 OF 2021

Sundri Naraindas Kalra .. Deceased
Rajesh Naraindas Kalra .. Plaintiff
Versus
Meena Surender Nanda .. Defendant

- Ms. Kunjan Chheda i/by Ms. Dipti Nagda, Advocates for Plaintiff

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 8, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard Ms. Chheda, learned Advocate for Plaintiff.
2. Plaintiff has filed draft issues. Defendant is not present today. Hence, Defendant is directed to remain present before the Court on the next adjourned date.
3. List the matter for framing issues on 12th November, 2025.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.10.09
18:38:13 +0530